Annexure-5

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Petron ing Construction Limited {In-Liguidati

Date of € ent of Liquidation: 05.02.2020
List of Stakeholders Version 4.0 drawn as on: 06.03.2023
List of Dp:ratin_n_ul&enimu (Government Dues) (Amount in T)
5L No Department Government Identification Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount Amount Amount Amount of claim Remarks,
No, Date Amount Amount Nature Amount Whether % share of of any of claim under verification if any
of claimed of daim of covered by fien / in total contingent mutuzl rejected
receipt admitted claim Hen or attachment amount claim dues,
attachment remaoved? of claims that
pending (Yes/Nao) admitted may be
dispasal set off
State Tax Officer (2], Unit-45, Gujarat State § Demand under Gujrat Fully admitted and secured to the extent of VAT claim component
1 A 103.2020 = = « =
Vadodara. Govermant Not Available 02.03 K 18,97,91,507 | ® 18,97,91,507 VAT Act 2003 X 5% = X 2 amounting to Rs. 18,32,79,667
The revision application has been filed for the dues with respect to the
assessment year 2009-2010 (VAT and CST) same is pending adjudiaction
before Joint Commsioner of Commercial Taxes.
T sl T D"‘T"d yrder st Appeal has been filed for the claimed amount of the assessment year 2016-
2 il it : 16V SE | Mot Avaitable 02032020 |t 8,56,68,068 | % , | Bsmealvaracitdan % 0% 85668068 | - | % ® - | 2017 & 2017-2018 (VAT) vide assessment case no 2017-2018/44/03/V/6,
4 el B Crinal Sules Tya Aot same Is pending adjudiaction before Joint © of Commercial
3 Taxes.
Therefare, the whale claimed amount is not admitted and the same |s
subject to the outcome of the Litigation,
Deputy Commissioner of Demand under Karnataka
K Fully ad; d to th f
3 Commercial Taxes, Audit 2; ptataks State. | bl 02032020 | =% 3,76,20,551 | 3,54.43,170 | VAT Act 2003 & Central | T - = 2 105 v - |v 217738100(% ully sdmitted and secured to the extent of VAT tlalm component
Government amounting to Rs. 3,14,77 838
D0, Kalaburagi Sales Tax Act 1956
Commercial Taxes, Audit- 3, Earnataka State ~ Demand under Karnataka Fully admitted and secured to the extent of VAT claim component
4 = - T 5
D.V.0. Kalaburagi Government Rk Al G % Tyeae eS| X d i VAT Act 2003 X * o 2 & e amounting to Rs. 1,57,00,155..
Sushil Kumar Shelke , Deputy Demand under ,
Mal Partialk d and ed xtent of VAT
5 [commissioner Of State Tax, mupy| MERIrsIASIAtE | ik | 05032020 | % 5,66,51,995 | % 4,84,89,895 | Maharashtra VAT Act | % 2 = 13% € - |t 816210000|% : Aty sumte dno s i o cxied einim companent
Government amounting to Rs. 4,81,15,926.
VAT-E-T16 2003
The Assistant Commissioner of An appeal is pending before Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate
Central GST , Customs & Central Madhya Pradesh - Demand under Service Tribunal vide appeal no. servicetax/51287/2015 filed on 04.03.2015.
6 : = i
Excise , Division Sagar, Madhya | State Government Mot aeslishie 2040 )% e Tax Act t * e Bhaha8l [ s h Therefore, the whole claimed amount is not admitted and the same is
Pradesh subject to the outcome of the Litigation.

Page 21 of 42




Employees Provident Fund
‘Organization , Regional Office ,
Mumbsai (Powai]

| Central Government

Not Available

06.03.2020 x 37,76,17,153 | % 6,79,63,440 Provident Dues ® - %

Partially Admitted
The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench in |.A No, 1696
and 1085 of 2020 in CP {18} 1374 of 2017 vide its order dated 15.07.2022
biean pleased o set aside the arders dated 06.03.2020 and 04.03.2020,
which were passed by the Emplayee Provident Fund Organization under
Section 7 A of EFF & MP Act (“Act”), demanding a payment to the tune of
Rs.34,13,50,998/- and under Section 70 of EPF & MP Act, 1952 demanding
3 payment to the tune of Rs.1,48,15,127/- towards interest component and
wnder Section 148 of EPF & MP Act, demanding 2 payment for an amaunt
of Rs.2,14,51,028/- towards damages and penalty.
Consequently, the Learned di tharity has also p ded to
set aside the recovery notices which were also under challenge. While
setting aside the Impugned Orders and Natices, the Learned Adjudicating
Autharity, has passed directions to the Liquidator to make payments of the
admitted dues in priority. Further, as directed by the Hon'ble National
Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, the Liquidator has made full
payment along with interest to the department as per the books & records
of the Corporate Debtor.

Income Tax Department, Office of
the C

of Income Tax , Alok Kumar Singh
" Circle 14{2}(2), Mumbal

€ Dues under Income Tax
Act

04.03.2020 | T 1,45,23,040

= 145230008 - |® - |e E

An appeal for assessment year 2009-2010 has been filed on 25.04.2016 and]
the same is pending before office of the Commissioner of Income Tax
{Appeals)-22,Mumbsai.

Therefare, the whole claimed amount is not admitted and the same is
subject to the outcome of the Litigatian.

ESI Corporation

Central Government

Naot Available

04.01.2022 X 45,389,397

-

16,21,455

z 29,17,942

-
"
-
-

.

The amount claimed for RO Mumbai and RO Raipur has been admitted in
full. However, for the want of further documents and records
substantiating the claim and dispute, the ¢laim with respect to RO
Bhubaneshwar has been kept under Contingent Claims.

Total

T 75,26,04912 | ® 36,24,98,117 3 = =

T T09953,601 | = - | T 10339481 ¢ =

Notes:

1. This claimant has not submitted cl
2. The liquidator reserve his right ta madify the List of stakeholders based on verification of the records and information and accordingly modify the entry in

form as

d under the Insolve

‘and Bankruptcy Board of India [Liguidation Process) Regulations, 2016

pli of the insol and Board of India (Liguidati

Appendin-5A

List of Claimants who have filed their claims after the last date of receipt of claim

(Liquidation commencement date 05.02.2020)
(Updated Version 4 dated 06.03.2023, pursuant to claims received up to
04.03.2023)

Nane of the claimant in the below list is deemed to be a stakeholder of the Corporate Debtor
just because its name is reflecting in the following list. This list of claimants is provided only for
the purpose of infarmation, without prejudice to the rights of liquidator to verify the below
mentioned claims as per the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 ond Regulations made
thereunder and in the manner as directed by the Adjudicating Autharity.

Page 22 of 42

2016 and/or in the manner as may be directed by the Adjudicating Authority.




sl No. Name of Claimant Nature Amount Claimed

Dibyendu
.Cominha_lour
Central Tax, CGST Operational
1 BOx, Creditor _ T 359746276

Division Kaolkata
North
Commissionerate)

Dy. Commissionar

Operational
2 ofCTRGST,CT&| o e |® 427890,
GST Circle, Angul, | =
Dist-Angul i
Income Tax
. . Operational
3 o w"‘ ."' dlt_lTUS). Creditor _ T 13,15,220
2A1)(2)Mumbai | Severnment
e o™ ™| Operational _
s MUM-VAT-C- Cradie i X BM
101 Sakinaks, Governme:
Mumbai

Maharashtra Sales
Tax Department, Operational

5 Ralgad Division, Creditor _ t 8,11,614
Belapur, Navi Government
Mumbal

Note: Liquidator did not receive the claim documents from this claimant till the last date for
receipt of claims {being D6.03.2020), hence this claimant is not considered for the purpose of
verification/entering into the list of stakeholders. An email has been sent to this claimant
informing him/it about the late receipts of his/its claim.

Page 23 of 42



